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02120 – Sign Language Interpreter Services with Referral Agencies 
All Hands Community Interpreting Services, LLC - Pricing Sheet 
 

(Reference Exhibit B, Statewide Contract) 

Region Booking Fee 
Northwest $50.00  
North Central $50.00  
Eastern $50.00  
Olympic $50.00  
Southwest $50.00  
South Central $50.00  

 

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For Non-King Co. 
Interpreter’s 

Certification Status 
and Years of 
Experience 

Regular 
Hourly 
Rate 

 
Base 

Rate (1.5 
Base 
Rate) 

 
Evening, 
Weekend, 
Holiday 
Regular 

Hourly Rate  

Evening, 
Weekend, 

Holiday Base 
Rate  

  
  

Certified Interpreters - 
from 1 year 
anniversary to the end 
of 5th year 

$58.35  
 

 $87.52  
 

 $63.35  
 

$92.52  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 6 year 
anniversary to the end 
of 10th year 

$61.53  
 

 $92.30  
 

 $66.53  
 

$97.30  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 11 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 15th year 

$64.71  
 

 $97.07  
 

 $69.71  
 

$102.07  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 16 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 20th year 

$67.90  
 

 $101.85  
 

 $72.90  
 

$106.85  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 21 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 25th year  

$71.08  
 

 $106.62  
 

 $76.08  
 

$111.62  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 26 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 30th year 

$74.17  
 

 $111.26  
 

 $79.17  
 

$116.26  
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Certified Interpreters – 
with 31 years or more 
of experience 

$77.45  
 

 $116.18  
 

 $82.45  
 

$121.18  
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Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For King Co. 

Interpreter’s 
Certification Status 

and Years of 
Experience 

Regular 
Hourly 
Rate 

 
Base 

Rate (1.5 
Base 
Rate) 

 
Evening, 
Weekend, 
Holiday 
Regular 

Hourly Rate  

Evening, 
Weekend, 

Holiday Base 
Rate  

  
  

Certified Interpreters - 
from 1 year 
anniversary to the end 
of 5th year 

$64.71  
 

 $97.07  
 

 $69.71  
 

$102.07  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 6 year 
anniversary to the end 
of 10th year 

$67.90  
 

 $101.85  
 

 $72.90  
 

$106.85  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 11 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 15th year 

$71.08  
 

 $106.62  
 

 $76.08  
 

$111.62  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 16 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 20th year 

$75.32  
 

 $112.99  
 

 $80.32  
 

$117.99  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 21 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 25th year 

$78.51  
 

 $117.76  
 

 $83.51  
 

$122.76  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 26 year 
anniversary to the end 
of the 30th year 

$81.92  
 

 $122.88  
 

 $86.92  
 

$127.88  
 

Certified Interpreters – 
with 31 years or more 
of experience 

$85.54  
 

 $128.31  
 

 $90.54  
 

$133.31  
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Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients King Co. 

Interpreter’s 
Certification Status 

and Years of 
Experience 

Regular 
Hourly 
Rate 

 Base 
Rate 
(1.5 

Base 
Rate) 

 Deaf-Blind 
Regular Rate 

(+$5.00 to 
Base then 

Hourly) 

Deaf-Blind PTASL 
Rate (+$5.00 to 
Regular Deaf-

Blind Rate) 

 
Evening, 
Weekend, 

Holiday Rate  

   
  

 
Certified Interpreters - 

from 1 year 
anniversary to the end 

of 5th year 

$67.55  
  $101.32  

 
 $106.32 Base            

$72.55 Hourly 
$111.32 Base            
$77.55 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 6 year 

anniversary to the end 
of 10th year 

$70.86  
  $106.30  

 
 $111.30 Base            

$75.86 Hourly 
$116.30 Base            
$80.86 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 11 year 

anniversary to the end 
of the 15th year 

$74.19  
  $111.29  

 
 $116.29 Base            

$79.19 Hourly 
$121.29 Base            
$84.19 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
from 16 year 

anniversary to the end 
of the 20th year 

$78.62  
  $117.93  

 
 $122.93 Base            

$83.62 Hourly 
$127.93 Base            
$88.62 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 21 year 

anniversary to the end 
of the 25th year 

$81.94  
  $122.90  

  $127.90 Base            
$86.94 Hourly 

$132.90 Base            
$91.94 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
from the 26 year 

anniversary to the end 
of the 30th year 

$85.51  
  $128.27  

  $133.27 Base            
$90.51 Hourly 

$138.27 Base            
$95.51 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters – 
with 31 years or more 

of experience 

$89.29  
  $133.94  

  $138.94 Base            
$94.29 Hourly 

$143.94 Base            
$99.29 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 
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Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients Non-King Co. 

Interpreter’s 
Certification Status 

and Years of 
Experience 

Regular 
Hourly 
Rate 

 Base 
Rate 
(1.5 

Base 
Rate) 

 
Deaf-Blind 

Regular Rate 
(+$5.00 to Base 

then Hourly) 

Deaf-Blind PTASL 
Rate (+$5.00 to 

Regular Deaf-Blind 
Rate) 

 
Evening, 
Weekend, 

Holiday Rate  

   
  

 
Certified Interpreters 

- from 1 year 
anniversary to the 

end of 5th year 

$60.90  
  $91.36  

 
 $96.36 Base            

$65.90 Hourly 
$101.36 Base                
$70.90 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– from 6 year 

anniversary to the 
end of 10th year 

$64.22  
  $96.33  

 
 $101.33 Base            

$69.22 Hourly 
$106.33 Base            
$74.22 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– from 11 year 

anniversary to the 
end of the 15th year 

$67.55  
  $101.32  

 
 $106.32 Base            

$72.55 Hourly 
$111.32 Base            
$77.55 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– from 16 year 

anniversary to the 
end of the 20th year 

$70.86  
  $106.30  

 
 $111.30 Base            

$75.86 Hourly 
$116.30 Base            
$80.86 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– from the 21 year 
anniversary to the 

end of the 25th year 

$74.19  
  $111.29  

  $116.29 Base            
$79.19 Hourly 

$121.29 Base            
$84.19 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– from the 26 year 
anniversary to the 

end of the 30th year 

$77.42  
  $116.13  

  $121.13 Base            
$82.42 Hourly 

$126.13 Base            
$87.42 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 

Certified Interpreters 
– with 31 years or 

more of experience 

$80.84  
  $121.26  

  $126.26 Base            
$85.84 Hourly 

$131.26 Base            
$90.84 Hourly 

 

Add $5.00 to 
Base then 
Hourly rate 
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