

02120 – Sign Language Interpreter Services with Referral Agencies

All Hands Community Interpreting Services, LLC - Pricing Sheet

(Reference Exhibit B, Statewide Contract)

Region	Booking Fee	
Northwest	\$50.00	
North Central	\$50.00	
Eastern	\$50.00	
Olympic	\$50.00	
Southwest	\$50.00	
South Central	\$50.00	

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For Non-King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate		Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Regular Hourly Rate	Evening, Weekend, Holiday Base Rate		
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$58.35		\$87.52		\$63.35	\$92.52		
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$61.53		\$92.30		\$66.53	\$97.30		
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$64.71		\$97.07		\$69.71	\$102.07		
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$67.90		\$101.85		\$72.90	\$106.85		
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$71.08		\$106.62		\$76.08	\$111.62		
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$74.17		\$111.26		\$79.17	\$116.26		

Certified Interpreters –	\$77.45	\$116.18	\$82.45	\$121.18
with 31 years or more				
of experience				

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate		Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Regular Hourly Rate	Evening, Weekend, Holiday Base Rate		
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$64.71		\$97.07		\$69.71	\$102.07		
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$67.90		\$101.85		\$72.90	\$106.85		
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$71.08		\$106.62		\$76.08	\$111.62		
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$75.32		\$112.99		\$80.32	\$117.99		
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$78.51		\$117.76		\$83.51	\$122.76		
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$81.92		\$122.88		\$86.92	\$127.88		
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$85.54		\$128.31		\$90.54	\$133.31		

Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients King Co.									
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate	Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Deaf-Blind Regular Rate (+\$5.00 to Base then Hourly)	Deaf-Blind PTASL Rate (+\$5.00 to Regular Deaf- Blind Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Rate		
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$67.55	\$101.32		\$106.32 Base \$72.55 Hourly	\$111.32 Base \$77.55 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$70.86	\$106.30		\$111.30 Base \$75.86 Hourly	\$116.30 Base \$80.86 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$74.19	\$111.29		\$116.29 Base \$79.19 Hourly	\$121.29 Base \$84.19 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$78.62	\$117.93		\$122.93 Base \$83.62 Hourly	\$127.93 Base \$88.62 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$81.94	\$122.90		\$127.90 Base \$86.94 Hourly	\$132.90 Base \$91.94 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$85.51	\$128.27		\$133.27 Base \$90.51 Hourly	\$138.27 Base \$95.51 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$89.29	\$133.94		\$138.94 Base \$94.29 Hourly	\$143.94 Base \$99.29 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		

Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients Non-King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate	Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Deaf-Blind Regular Rate (+\$5.00 to Base then Hourly)	Deaf-Blind PTASL Rate (+\$5.00 to Regular Deaf-Blind Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Rate	
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$60.90	\$91.36		\$96.36 Base \$65.90 Hourly	\$101.36 Base \$70.90 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$64.22	\$96.33		\$101.33 Base \$69.22 Hourly	\$106.33 Base \$74.22 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$67.55	\$101.32		\$106.32 Base \$72.55 Hourly	\$111.32 Base \$77.55 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$70.86	\$106.30		\$111.30 Base \$75.86 Hourly	\$116.30 Base \$80.86 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$74.19	\$111.29		\$116.29 Base \$79.19 Hourly	\$121.29 Base \$84.19 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$77.42	\$116.13		\$121.13 Base \$82.42 Hourly	\$126.13 Base \$87.42 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$80.84	\$121.26		\$126.26 Base \$85.84 Hourly	\$131.26 Base \$90.84 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate	